PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Oppenheimer	08/18/2005
Emil D. Kakkis	08/24/2005
Fredric D. Price	08/06/2005
Alejandro Dorenbaum	08/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioMarin Pharmaceutical Inc.
Street Address:	105 Digital Drive
City:	Novato
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94949

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11143887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wsalgado@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Waleska Salgado

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30610/39526B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shelley C. Danek

Total Attachments: 6 source=39526B#page1.tif source=39526B#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022047 FRAME: 0873

500744220

source=39526B#page3.tif
source=39526B#page4.tif
source=39526B#page5.tif
source=39526B#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022047 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

International Application No.: U.S. Application Serial No.:

PCT/US04/038296 60/520,767 Filed: Filed: November 17, 2004 November 17, 2003

Title:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF METABOLIC DISORDERS

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to BioMarin Pharmaceutical Inc., 105 Digital Drive, Novato, California 94949 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said applications and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any applications or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

30610/39526A/PCT

WITNESS my	hand this	18th day of	August, 200	os .
State of	alifornia Marin	Daniel Oppe	Spenheiner enhemmen	
instrument as his free and	the County and State afore	uses and purposes therein and year last above given	2005, before me, a sonally known to be the same diged that they executed said expressed.	
My Commission Expires:	October 8	BARBARA BRYANT Commission # 151835 Notary Public - Californ San Mateo County My Somm. Expires Oct 8, 2		gent
WITNESS my ha	and this	24 day of	Ouxent 24, 2005	•
State of Califf County of Man	ornia	Emil D. Kakki	Selle 1	
person whose name is subscinstrument as his free and v		id, appeared, to me person trument, and acknowledge	2005, before me, a nally known to be the same ed that they executed said appressed.	
My Commission Expires:	Commission Notary Put	RA BRYANT on # 1518355 bilic - California \$ teo County prires Oct 6, 2006	Wary Public	-

WITNESS my hand this	day of . 2005
State of	
County of	
County of	Fredric D. Price
	Fredric D. Price
instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	, 2005 , before me, a esaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said uses and purposes therein expressed. y and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public
WITNESS my hand this State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Marin</u>	24 day of August, 2005.
On this 24th day of Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesa person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ins instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the us WITNESS my hand and seal the same day a	ies and nurnoses therein evareced
My Commission Expires: Commiss Notary Pu San Me	ARA BRYANT Ion # 1518355 bite - California & Bulbaca Buyunt xpires Oct.8, 2008 Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

International Application No.: U.S. Application Serial No.:

PCT/US04/038296

Filed:

November 17, 2004

Title:

n Serial No.: 60/520,767

Filed:

November 17, 2003

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF METABOLIC DISORDERS

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to BioMarin Pharmaceutical Inc., 105 Digital Drive, Novato, California 94949 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said applications and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any applications or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

30610/39526A/PCT

WITNESS my hand this	day of, 2005	
State of		
County of	·	
	Daniel Oppenheimer	
On this day of Notary Public in and for the County and State afore person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	, 2005 , before me, a esaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said uses and purposes therein expressed.	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	
WITNESS my hand this State of	day of , 2005	•
County of	Emil D. Kakkis	
On this day of Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesai person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing inst instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the use WITNESS my hand and seal the same day ar	id, appeared, to me personally known to be the same rument, and acknowledged that they executed said	
My Commission Expires:		
	Notary Public	

WITNESS my hand this		day of Arens	, 2005 .
State of VEW YORK County of WESTCHES	STER F	redric D. Price	
On this Notary Public in and for the County person whose name is subscribed to instrument as his free and voluntary WITNESS my hand and se	We loregoing instrument and	to me personally known to be acknowledged that they execuses therein expressed	ore me, a e the same uted said
My Commission Expires:	1/20/08		G. MILLER TATE OF NEW YORK 6104473 CHESTER COUNTY
WITNESS my hand this		day of	, 2005 .
State of			
County of	1		
	Ale	jandro Dorenbaum	
On this Notary Public in and for the County ar person whose name is subscribed to th instrument as his free and voluntary ac WITNESS my hand and seal	e integning instrument and a	o me personally known to be t cknowledged that they execute is therein expressed.	e me, a the same ed said
My Commission Expires:		27	
		Notary Public	